•	 Cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currency.

	 Cash & Cash equivalents
   Rs. Millions

Currency 2022 - 2023 2021 - 2022
USD  3.05  3.96
AED  5.40  5.59

	 All these unhedged exposures are naturally hedged by future foreign currency earnings.
	 The impact on the Company financial statements from foreign currency volatility is shown in the sensitivity analysis.

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023

162

R

	 Sensitivity analysis
	 The sensitivity analysis reflects the impact on income and equity due to financial instruments held at the balance

sheet date. It does not reflect any change in sales or costs that may result from changing interest or exchange rates.
	 The following table shows the illustrative effect on the Consolidated Income Statement and equity that would

result, at the balance sheet date, from changes in currency exchange rates that are reasonably possible for major
currencies where there have recently been significant movements:

	 Currency Table
   		   Rs. Millions

Currency 2022-23 2021-22
Income Gain /

(Loss)
Equity Gain /

(Loss)
Income Gain /

(Loss)
Equity Gain /

(Loss)
5% appreciation of USD (2022: 5 %)  (133.02)  -   (118.50)  -
10% appreciation of Euro (2022: 10%)  27.78  -   25.96  -
5% appreciation of SGD (2022: 5%) -  -   -  -
5% appreciation of AED (2022: 5%) (0.02)  -   (0.02)  -

	 	Interest Rate Sensitivity
	 Most of the bank loans of the Group have been recalled by the lending banks and the banks have a right to charge

interest as  per their internal policies from time to time which is not directly linked to any external benchmark; as
such,  the impact of any external bench mark on the quantum of interest is not readily ascertainable.

		  Credit risk
	 Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to

the Company. The major classes of financial assets of the Company are bank deposits, trade receivables, amount